
Wachusett Kennel Club

Sunday, September 21, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocqueAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchAXA

24020 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24015 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24014 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace LarocqueAXB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24008 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24007 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24006 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXA

20040 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20039 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20003 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXA

20002 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20024 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAXPA

20023 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20043 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20042 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20041 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20022 Nellie, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth Laukka AXB

20021 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20020 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20018 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20017 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20014 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20013 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXB

20012 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20009 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20008 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20007 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20028 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20027 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20026 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16046 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPA

16024 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPA

16055 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16050 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16045 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16044 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16022 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16019 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16017 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXB

16016 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16015 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16014 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16012 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16005 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16003 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16060 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16033 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16032 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16030 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16028 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16027 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16025 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB
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12012 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12011 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12010 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12007 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12004 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12003 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12002 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12001 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12028 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12027 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPB

12016 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXA

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8012 Foxee, Pomeranian, Cindee YoungAXPA

8024 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8023 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8010 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8009 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8005 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8004 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8026 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8025 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8017 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8015 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8013 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXPA

4006 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4004 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4003 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4001 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Dory, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonOA

20032 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOA

20030 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20029 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16036 Jack, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOA

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOA

12020 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAP

16038 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Sprout, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

12022 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

12035 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleNAP

12024 Miss Molly, Keeshonden, Alice ThayerNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Libby, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocqueAXJB

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchAXJA

24020 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24015 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24014 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace LarocqueAXJB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24008 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24007 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24006 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJA

20039 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

20014 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

20003 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXJA

20027 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPA

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20043 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20042 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20041 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20022 Nellie, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth Laukka AXJB

20021 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20020 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20018 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20017 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20013 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXJB

20012 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20009 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20008 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20007 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20002 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20028 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20026 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20024 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAJPB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16024 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPA

16055 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16050 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16045 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16044 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16043 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16022 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16019 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16017 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXJB

16016 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16015 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16014 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16012 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16005 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16003 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16060 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16046 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16041 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16033 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16032 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16030 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16028 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16027 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16025 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12020 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPA

12014 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12012 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12011 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12010 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12007 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12004 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12003 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12002 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12001 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12028 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12027 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPB

12025 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12016 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXJA

8012 Foxee, Pomeranian, Cindee YoungAJPA

8024 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8023 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8010 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8009 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8005 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8004 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8026 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8017 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8015 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8013 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderAJPA

4006 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4004 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4003 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4001 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Spy, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonOAJ

20044 Dory, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonOAJ

20032 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOAJ

20030 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20029 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16036 Jack, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12024 Miss Molly, Keeshonden, Alice ThayerOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

20036 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Bella, Golden Retriever, Kathryn SimelNAJP

16039 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJP

16038 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Apy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAJB

12023 Sprout, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAJB

12022 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12035 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Harry, Boston Terrier, Peggy TimoneyNAJP

8020 Libby, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


